RX Motorsport Club

2. Lauf SRC 2017 24.06.2017

TW Division I (Street
StNr Name

bis 1400 ccm

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

1 3 SCHAUPPERL Karl-Heinz
2 2 REINTHALER Sabine
4 SENFT Manfred

TW Division I (Street,

Name

bis 1600 ccm

Verein

Renault Twingo (Street)
Renault Twingo (Street)
VW Polo GTI (Street)

Auto/Gruppe

St. Martin a. W. (ST)
St. Martin a. W. (ST)
Sieggraben (NO)

58,87
1:04,52

(©)
@

57,59
1:02,06

(©)]
()]

57,52
1:03,21

(©)
@

57,65
1:03,62

(1)
()]

57,72
1:02,96

(©)
@

Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3

KOLLMAN Franz
PRONNEG Manfred
WILFLING Gerhard

TW Division I (Street,

Renault Ertl-Pronneg
SRC Austria

bis 2000 ccm

Opel Corsa GSI (Street)
Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (ST)

VW Kéfer (Street)

Poelfing Brunn (ST) 52,16 (1) 52,20 (1) 52,08 (1) 52,24 (1) 52,70 (1) 1:44,32 0,00
54,09 @ 5342 ) 54,07 @ 53,39 e) 53,50 (2 1:46,89 257
11z (ST) 1:03,50 (3) 1:01,37 @) 10111 ® 59,91 (3 1:1459 (3) 2:01,02 16,70

Rg StNr Name
41 KROISLEITNER Walter

TW Division I (Street

Verein
Perhofer Motorsport

tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Verein

Auto/Gruppe
Ford Focus (Street)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
Rettenegg (ST)

Lauf 1 Lauf 3

Ort/BL

1 63 SCHREI Johann
2 62 KAHR Harald

tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Porsche Taga 996 (Street)
BMW 320d (Street)

Heimschuh (ST)
Krieglach (ST)

51,98
57,44

(©)
@

51,87
56,36

(©]
(@)

53,34
53,59

(©)
@

52,10
52,80

(©]
(@)

51,89
53,33

(©)
@

1:43,99
1:46,13

Name

1 83 KIENZL Helmut
2 82 SCHWAB Dietmar
3 504 Meier Philipp

TW Division Il (Sport

Verein

Auto Schwab Racing

bis 1400 ccm

Auto/Gruppe

Ford Focus RS Allrad (Street)
Audi S3Q (Street)

Mitsubishi Galant (Street)

Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3

Judenburg (ST) 50,86 (1) 49,93 1) 49,33 (1) 49,29 1) 49,67 (1) 1:38,62 0,00
liztal (ST) 51,61 ) 50,53 ) 50,49 ) 50,55 ) 50,61 (2 1:41,04 242
(ST) 1:06,70 (3) 1:01,63 (3) 10010 ®) 59,27 [©) 59,05 (3) 1:58,32 19,70

1 102 AIGRUBER Rene
2 104 SCHERMANN Kevin
105 GRUNAUER Florian

TW Division Il (Sport

Verein

MSC Lafnitztal
MSC Wortherberg

bis 1600 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
Peugeot 106 Rallye (Sport)
Suzuki Swift GTI (Sport)
Suzuki Swift MK1 (Sport)

Ort/BL
Behamberg (NO) 51,78 (1) DNF 5067 2 (1) 50,77 1) 50,78 (1) 1:41,55 0,00
Stiantz (B) 58,00 ) 56,92 @) 55,79 ) 56,51 ) 55,81 (2 1:51,60 10,05

Litztelsdorf (ST)

KOLLMAN Franz
BUXBAUM Daniel
PREISSLER Paul
NEUBAUER Marie-luise

TW Division Il (Sport

Verein

PSV Wien
PS Motorsport
MSK Neudauberg

bis 2000 ccrm

Auto/Gruppe
Opel Tigra (Sport)
Honda Civic (Sport)
Mazda MX-5 (Sport)
VW Polo GTI (Sport)

Ort/BL

Poelfing Brunn (ST) 50,37 (1) 50,84 () 50,28 (1) 50,27 () 49,95 (1) 1:40,22 0,00
Wien (W) 51,25 ) 51,36 @ 50,62 ) 51,92 @3) 50,88 (2 1:41,50 1728
Gablitz (NO) 52,79 (3) 51,45 @3) 51,04 (3) 51,82 ) 50,97 (3) 1:42,01 179
Neudauberg (ST) 56,73 4 56,05 @) 55,26 @) 54,73 @) 55,17 (4) 1:49,90 968

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 160 HUBER Markus PSV Wien Honda (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 48,46 (1) 48,89 1) 48,49 (1) 49,05 (1) 48,96 (1) 1:37,45 0,00
2 143 KOCHER Daniel Www.race-action.com Renalt Clio RS (Sport) Leutschach (ST) 50,80 ?) 49,65 (¢3) 49,63 (¢} 50,02 (¢3) 49,96 (@) 1:39,59 2,14
3 142 HEIDENBAUER Erwin Opel Astra (Sport) Weiz (ST) 50,08 2) 50,18 3) 50,40 (4) 50,06 3) 50,42 3) 1:40,46 3,01
4 152 AUER Michael Nissan Almera GTI (Sport) Gratkorn (ST) 51,58 ) 50,64 (CY) 50,21 ?) 50,72 ©) 50,56 ()] 1:40,77 3,32
5 145 DEGENFELLNER Rene MSC Haag VW Golf 3 GTI (Sport) Haag (NO) 51,67 (6) 50,96 @ 51,15 @ 50,29 @) 50,83 (5) 1:41,12 367
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RX Motorsport Club 2. Lauf SRC 2017 24.06.2017
6 148 MESSNER Peter Golf 3 GTI (Sport) Gleinstatten (ST) 50,93 4 50,69 (5) 50,48 (5) 50,67 (5) 50,86 (6) 1:41,15 3,70
7 146 HAAS Michael Renault Clio (Sport) Murzzuschlag (ST) 52,53 @) 50,72 (6) 51,02 (6) 51,44 (G} 51,93 @) 1:42,46 5,01
8 150 SCHMIDTMAYR Werner Ford Fiesta (Sport) Wien (W) 53,40 8 53,66 ) 53,23 8 52,95 ) 52,46 (8) 1:45,41 7,96
9 151 HUBER Christopher Huber Motorsport Renault Clio Sport (Sport) Débriach (K) 55,42 9) 55,12 9 55,45 (10) 53,65 9 54,08 9) 1:47,73 10,28
10 149 EHMANN Gerhard VW Golf 2 GTI (Sport) Gleinstatten (ST) 57,91 (10) 55,15 (10) 55,20 (©) 55,54 (10) 54,95 (100 1:50,15 12,70
11 141 GEBER Sandra Honda Civic (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:02,42 (11) 58,52 (11) 58,24 (11)  1:00,13 (11) 57,84 (11) 1:56,08 1863
12 503 Wagner Brigitte VW Scirocco 2 (Sport) (ST) 1:10,33 (12)  1:05,88 (12) 1:03,69 (12)  1:0348 (12)  1:04,25 (12) 2:07,17 29,72

TW Division H (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

1 164 WALDBAUER Peter

2 162 UNGER Josef

3 165 NITSCH Sascha
163 BREITHUBER Peter

TW Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Race Team Waldbauer
SRC Austria

1. C.AR. eam Ferlach

Verein

Ford Sierra Cosworth (Sport)
VW Golf GTI (Sport)

Skoda Fabia vrs (Sport)

Mini Cooper S (Sport)

Auto/Gruppe

Schwanberg (ST) 51,24 (1) 49,67 (1) 49,53 (1) 49,22 (1) 49,96 (1) 1:38,75 0,00
llz (ST) 51,79 2 50,71 2 51,23 2 52,01 2 51,27 2 1:42,50 3,75
Laxenburg (NO) 53,57 3) 52,98 3) 52,27 3) 52,72 3) 52,33 3) 1:44,60 5,85

Klagenfurt (K)

Ort/BL

1 181 KIENZL Helmut

2 184 KOBER Stefan

3 183 PERHOFER Jochen
193 PERHOFER Andreas

SRC Austria
Perhofer Motorsport
SRC Austria

TW Division Il (Sport) Sammelkiasse

Rg StNr Name

Verein

Ford Focus RS Allrad (Sport)  Judenburg (ST) 50,52 1) 49,52 1) 49,61 (1) 49,93 [¢3) 49,75 (1) 1:39,36 0,00
Subaru Imprea STI (Sport) 1z (ST) 52,04 ®3) 50,19 2 50,08 2 49,70 @) 50,86 (3 1:39,78 0,42
Subaru Impreza WRX ST (SportPéllau (ST) 50,87 ) 50,47 ) 50,71 ) 50,77 ) 50,78 (2 1:41,48 212

Subaru Impreza WRX STI (SportRohrbach/Lafnitz (ST)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3

1 204 SKOFF Gregor

TW Division Il (Race) bis 1400 ccm

Verein

KTM X-BOW (Sport/S2)

Auto/Gruppe

Graz (ST) 47,45 @ DNS 48,59 @ 47,65 @) 1:36,24 0,0

Ort/BL

220 NELL Gerhard

222 AUINGER Matthias

240 FELDHOFER Alfred
LOSCHNIG Ferdinand
224 BIESINGER Christian sen.
221 LOSCHNIG Birgit

o s WN P
N
W
©

ARBO Team Steyr

ARBO Team Steyr

SRC Club Steiermark
Recycling Motorsport
SRC Club Steiermark

TW Division Ill (Race) bis 1600 ccm

Verein

VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 46,50 1) 45,92 (1) 46,20 1) 45,89 (1) 45,76 (1) 1:31,65 0,00
Mini Innocenti Cooper (Race/E1)Dobl (ST) 48,76 (©)] 47,85 (€)] 46,89 @) 46,30 2 46,64 2 1:32,94 129
VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 48,56 ) 47,60 ) 47,09 3) 47,02 ) 46,87 (3) 1:33,89 224
Fiat Cinquecento (Race/E1) Ebenthal in Karnten (K) 54,44 4) 52,57 4 51,46 4) 52,05 4 51,86 4) 1:43,32 11,67
VW Polo 1 (Race/E1) Natschbach (NO) 56,89 (6) 54,40 (6) 53,28 (5) 53,08 (5) 52,84 (5) 1:45,92 1427
Fiat Cinquecento (Race/E1) Ebenthal in Karnten (K) 55,98 5) 53,55 5) 55,18 (6) 53,77 (6) 53,20 (6) 1:46,97 1532

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3

259 KRONSTEINER Gerhard
242 SCHNIDAR Michael
241 GAZDAG Judit

243 BAUER Martin

244 SCHROCKER Gerald
245 JORDANICH Dominik
260 KARLOVITS Daniel

o 0 WwN P

ARBO Team Steyr
SCS Rating Team

JORDY-FunCar
SRC Austria

TW Division Il (Race) bis 2000 ccm

Simca Rallye 111 (Race/E1)
Honda Civic VTEC (Race/E1)
Toyota Starlet (Race/E1)
Citroen Saxo VTS (Race/E1)
Alfa Sud TI (Race/E1)
Honda CRX (Race/E1)
Honda Clvic (Race/El)

St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 49,23 () 48,09 (1) 46,76 (1) 47,28 (1) 47,02 (1) 1:33,78 0,00
Kainach/Voitsberg (ST) 48,98 (@3] 48,94 (@) 47,74 (@3} 47,98 2 4 1:36,68 2,90
Szombathely (H) 50,47 (©)] 49,63 (4 49,16 4 48,58 3) 49,91 (3 1:37,74 3%
Riegersburg (ST) 49,11 (6))] 49,26 ®3 48,99 (©)] 48,89 (@) 49,04 (2 1:37,88 410
Gratwein (ST) 52,04 (4) 50,15 (5) 51,47 (5) 51,17 (5) 50,06 (5) 1:41,23 745
Oberpetersdorf (B) 53,28 (5) 53,02 (6) 52,49 (6) 53,00 (6) 53,62 (6) 1:45,49 1171

Miedlingsdorf (B)

Rg StNr Name

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3

1 277 PANZENBOCK Rene Renautl Clio R3 (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 47,54 ) 46,25 1) 45,40 (1) 45,85 1) 45,77 (1) 1:31,17 0,00
2 278 FRITZ Romina SRC Austria Honda Clvic (Race/El) Markt Hartmannsdorf (ST) 46,61 (€)) 46,46 (@3] 46,04 (@) 46,17 (@3] 46,16 (#) 1:32,20 1,03
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RX Motorsport Club 2. Lauf SRC 2017 24.06.2017
3 279 WIRLEITNER Franz ARBO Team Steyr Krobarth Golf 8V (Race/El) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 49,08 (©)] 47,84 ) 46,59 (©)] 47,44 ) 47,03 (©)] 1:33,62 2,45
4 262 KROUPA Thomas ASV Bruck VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/E1) Wien (W) 50,08 @ 50,22 (&) 49,85 @ 50,41 (&) 50,48 (4 1:40,26 9,09
5 269 SCHAUPERL Gernot Schauperl-PS VW Scirocco 1 (Race/El) Pichling/Kéflach (ST) 53,93 5) 51,80 ®) 51,12 5) 51,22 ®) 50,63 (5) 1:41,75 1058

TW Division Il (Race

tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Name

Moser Gerhard
Schadenhofer Karl
AUER Gerhard
BAUMANN Stefan

TW Division Il (Race

Verein

tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

VW Polo G40 (Race/El)
Golf IV Kit Car (Race/E1)
VW Golf GTI 1 (Race/E1)
BMW e36 328i (Race/E1l)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
(NO) 49,05 (1) 48,32 (1) 48,97 (2 48,22 (1) 47,28 (1) 1:3550 0,00
(NO) 50,16 (@) 49,58 (@) 48,88 (6N} 48,76 (@) 48,76 (2 1:37,52 2,02
Gratkorn (ST) 52,29 (©)] 51,79 3) 51,22 3 50,94 3) 50,82 (3 1:41,76 6,26
Graz (ST)

RAMLER Peter
PERHOFER Andreas
BRENNER Peter
KOBER Stefan

TW Division 111

SRC Austria
SLMS
SRC Austria

Sammelkiasse

Audi S1 (Race/E1)
Subaru Impreza (Race/E1)
Audi S2 (Race/E1)
Subaru Imprea WRX STI (Race/lllz (ST)

Ort/BL

(NO) 46,70 (1) 45,88 [€) 4,75 (1) 44,16 [€) 4454 (1) 1:28,70 0,00
Rohrbach/Lafnitz (ST) 47,19 @ DNF 56,11 ©) 50,53 %) 50,78 (2 1:41,31 1261
Ternitz (NO) 56,50 ©) 53,68 ®) 54,10 %) 53,29 3) 53,95 (3) 1:47,24 1854

Rg StNr Name
1 324 SKOFF Gregor

TW Gesarntt Division I

Verein

Verein

Auto/Gruppe
Formel 4 (Race/S3)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
Graz (ST)

Lauf 1
44,07

Lauf 3

43,71 46,43 44,87 1:28,94

KIENZL Helmut
SCHWAB Dietmar
SCHREI Johann
KOLLMAN Franz
KAHR Harald
PRONNEG Manfred

3 SCHAUPPERL Karl-Heinz
Meier Philipp
WILFLING Gerhard
REINTHALER Sabine

4 SENFT Manfred
KROISLEITNER Walter

© N U WN P
[}
N

=
o
N

Auto Schwab Racing

Renault Ertl-Pronneg

SRC Austria

Perhofer Motorsport

TW Gesanit Division Il (Sport

Ford Focus RS Allrad (Street)
Audi S3Q (Street)

Porsche Taga 996 (Street)
Opel Corsa GSI (Street)
BMW 320d (Street)

Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (ST)

Renault Twingo (Street)
Mitsubishi Galant (Street)
VW Kéfer (Street)
Renault Twingo (Street)
VW Polo GTI (Street)
Ford Focus (Street)

Ort/BL
Judenburg (ST) 50,86 (1) 49,93 () 49,33 (1) 49,29 () 49,67 (1) 1:38,62 0,00
liztal (ST) 51,61 ) 50,53 ) 50,49 ) 50,55 @ 50,61 (2 1:41,04 242
Heimschuh (ST) 51,98 (3) 51,87 @3) 53,34 (4) 52,10 @3) 51,89 (3) 1:43,99 537
Poelfing Brunn (ST) 52,16 4) 52,20 @) 52,08 3) 52,24 @) 52,70 (4) 1:44,32 570
Krieglach (ST) 57,44 (6) 56,36 (6) 53,59 (5) 52,80 5) 53,33 (5) 1:46,13 751
54,09 5) 53,42 ) 54,07 (6) 53,39 (6) 53,50 6) 1:46,89 827
St. Martin a. W. (ST) 58,87 (7) 57,59 7) 57,52 (7) 57,65 7) 57,72 (7) 1:55,17 1655
(ST) 1:06,70 (10)  1:01,63 (9) 1:00,10 (8) 59,27 (8) 59,05 (8) 1:58,32 19,70
1lz (ST) 1:03,50 (8  1:01,37 8  1:01,11 9) 59,91 9) 1:1459 (10) 2:01,02 22,40
St. Martin a. W. (ST) 1:04,52 9  1:02,06 (10)  1:03,21 (10)  1:03,62 (10)  1:02,96 (9) 2:06,17 2755

Sieggraben (NO)
Rettenegg (ST)

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL

1 204 SKOFF Gregor KTM X-BOW (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 47,45 (1) DNS 48,59 2) 47,65 (1) 1:36,24 0,00
2 160 HUBER Markus PSV Wien Honda (Sport) Gétzendorf (NO) 48,46 ) 48,89 @ 48,49 @ 49,05 ) 48,96 ® 1:37,45 121
3 164 WALDBAUER Peter Race Team Waldbauer Ford Sierra Cosworth (Sport) ~ Schwanberg (ST) 51,24 9 49,67 4) 49,53 ) 49,22 (3) 49,96 4) 1:38,75 2,51
4 181 KIENZL Helmut Ford Focus RS Allrad (Sport)  Judenburg (ST) 50,52 5) 49,52 (@3] 49,61 () 49,93 ®) 49,75 (@) 1:39,36 3,12
5 143 KOCHER Daniel www.race-action.com Renalt Clio RS (Sport) Leutschach (ST) 50,80 (6) 49,65 (3) 49,63 (5) 50,02 (6) 49,96 4) 1:39,59 3,35
6 184 KOBER Stefan SRC Austria Subaru Imprea STI (Sport) 1z (ST) 52,04 (15) 50,19 (6) 50,08 (6) 49,70 ()] 50,86 (11) 1:39,78 354
7 123 KOLLMAN Franz Opel Tigra (Sport) Poelfing Brunn (ST) 50,37 (4) 50,84 (12) 50,28 8) 50,27 (8) 49,95 3) 1:40,22 3,98
8 142 HEIDENBAUER Erwin Opel Astra (Sport) Weiz (ST) 50,08 ®3) 50,18 (5) 50,40 ) 50,06 @ 50,42 (6) 1:40,46 4,22
9 152 AUER Michael Nissan Almera GTI (Sport) Gratkorn (ST) 51,58 (11) 50,64 (8) 50,21 7 50,72 (11) 50,56 7 1:40,77 4,53
10 145 DEGENFELLNER Rene MSC Haag VW Golf 3 GTI (Sport) Haag (NO) 51,67 (12) 50,96 (13) 51,15 (15) 50,29 9) 50,83 (10) 1:41,12 488
11 148 MESSNER Peter Golf 3 GTI (Sport) Gleinstatten (ST) 50,93 ®) 50,69 [©) 50,48 (10) 50,67 (10) 50,86 (11) 1:41,15 491
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12 183 PERHOFER Jochen Perhofer Motorsport Subaru Impreza WRX ST (SportPéllau (ST) 50,87 @ 50,47 (@) 50,71 (12) 50,77 (12) 50,78 (6] 1:41,48 5,24
13 124 BUXBAUM Daniel PSV Wien Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 51,25 (10) 51,36 (14) 50,62 (11) 51,92 (16) 50,88 (13) 1:41,50 526
14 102 AIGRUBER Rene Peugeot 106 Rallye (Sport) Behamberg (NO) 51,78 (13) DNF 50,67 (18) 50,77 (12) 50,78 8) 1:41,55 531
15 121 PREISSLER Paul PS Motorsport Mazda MX-5 (Sport) Gablitz (NO) 52,79 17) 51,45 (15) 51,04 (14) 51,82 (15) 50,97 (14) 1:42,01 577
16 146 HAAS Michael Renault Clio (Sport) Mirzzuschlag (ST) 52,53 (16) 50,72 (11) 51,02 (13) 51,44 14) 51,93 (16) 1:42,46 6,22
17 162 UNGER Josef SRC Austria VW Golf GT1 (Sport) 11z (ST) 51,79 (14) 50,71 (10) 51,23 (16) 52,01 (17) 51,27 (15) 1:42,50 6,26
18 165 NITSCH Sascha Skoda Fabia vrs (Sport) Laxenburg (NO) 53,57 (19) 52,98 (16) 52,27 (¢%)) 52,72 (18) 52,33 a7 1:44,60 8,36
19 150 SCHMIDTMAYR Werner Ford Fiesta (Sport) Wien (W) 53,40 (18) 53,66 17) 53,23 (19) 52,95 (19) 52,46 (18) 1:45,41 917
20 151 HUBER Christopher Huber Motorsport Renault Clio Sport (Sport) Débriach (K) 55,42 (20) 55,12 (18) 55,45 (22) 53,65 (20) 54,08 (19) 1:47,73 11,49
21 122 NEUBAUER Marie-luise MSK Neudauberg VW Polo GT1 (Sport) Neudauberg (ST) 56,73 (21) 56,05 (20) 55,26 (21) 54,73 (21) 55,17 (21) 1:49,90 13,66
22 149 EHMANN Gerhard VW Golf 2 GTI (Sport) Gleinstatten (ST) 57,91 (22) 55,15 (19) 55,20 (20) 55,54 (22) 54,95 (20) 1:50,15 1391
23 104 SCHERMANN Kevin MSC Lafnitztal Suzuki Swift GTI (Sport) Stiantz (B) 58,00 (23) 56,92 (21) 55,79 (23) 56,51 (23) 55,81 (22) 1:51,60 15,36
24 141 GEBER Sandra Honda Civic (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:02,42 (24) 58,52 (22) 58,24 (24) 1:00,13 (24) 57,84 (23) 1:56,08 19,84
25 503 Wagner Brigitte VW Scirocco 2 (Sport) (ST) 1:10,33 (25) 1:05,88 (23) 1:03,69 (25) 1:03,48 (25) 1:04,25 (24) 2:07,17 30,93

105 GRUNAUER Florian
163 BREITHUBER Peter
193 PERHOFER Andreas

MSC Wortherberg
1. C.AR. eam Ferlach
SRC Austria

TW Gesarnt Division Il (Race

Suzuki Swift MK1 (Sport)
Mini Cooper S (Sport)

Litztelsdorf (ST)
Klagenfurt (K)

Subaru Impreza WRX STI (SportRohrbach/Lafnitz (ST)

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 963 RAMLER Peter Audi S1 (Race/E1) (NO) 46,70 (4) 45,88 (1) 44,75 ) 44,16 (1) 44,54 (1) 1:28,70 0,00
2 324 SKOFF Gregor Formel 4 (Race/S3) Graz (ST) 43,71 (€)) 44,07 (€)) 46,43 (6) 44,87 2) 1:28,94 0,24
3 277 PANZENBOCK Rene Renautl Clio R3 (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 47,54 (6) 46,25 3) 45,40 (3) 45,85 ) 45,77 (4) 1:31,17 247
4 220 NELL Gerhard ARBO Team Steyr VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 46,50 (@) 45,92 (@) 46,20 5) 45,89 (©)) 45,76 (©)) 1:31,65 2,95
5 278 FRITZ Romina SRC Austria Honda Clvic (Race/El) Markt Hartmannsdorf (ST) 46,61 ?3) 46,46 4) 46,04 (4) 46,17 4) 46,16 (5) 1:32,20 3,50
6 222 AUINGER Matthias Mini Innocenti Cooper (Race/E1)Dobl (ST) 48,76 8 47,85 (@) 46,89 8 46,30 (5) 46,64 (6) 1:32,94 4,24
7 279 WIRLEITNER Franz ARBO Team Steyr Krobarth Golf 8V (Race/El) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 49,08 (10) 47,84 (6) 46,59 (6) 47,44 [©) 47,03 9) 1:33,62 4,92
8 259 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ARBO Team Steyr Simca Rallye 111 (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 49,23 12) 48,09 8) 46,76 (@) 47,28 8) 47,02 (8) 1:33,78 5,08
9 240 FELDHOFER Alfred ARBO Team Steyr VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 48,56 (7) 47,60 (5) 47,09 (9) 47,02 ) 46,87 (7) 1:33,89 519
10 919 Moser Gerhard VW Polo G40 (Race/E1) (NO) 49,05 (©) 48,32 9) 48,97 12) 48,22 (11) 47,28 (100  1:35,50 6,80
11 242 SCHNIDAR Michael SCS Rating Team Honda Civic VTEC (Race/E1l)  Kainach/Voitsberg (ST) 48,98 (10) 48,94 (11) 47,74 (10) 47,98 2 (14 1:36,68 7,98
12 402 Schadenhofer Karl Golf 1V Kit Car (Race/E1l) (NO) 50,16 (14) 49,58 (12) 48,88 (10) 48,76 (13) 48,76 (11) 1:37,52 8,82
13 241 GAZDAG Judit Toyota Starlet (Race/E1) Szombathely (H) 50,47 (15) 49,63 (13) 49,16 (14) 48,58 (12) 49,91 (13) 1:37,74 904
14 243 BAUER Martin Citroen Saxo VTS (Race/E1) Riegersburg (ST) 49,11 (11) 49,26 (11) 48,99 13) 48,89 (14) 49,04 (12) 1:37,88 9,18
15 262 KROUPA Thomas ASV Bruck VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/E1) Wien (W) 50,08 (13) 50,22 (15) 49,85 (15) 50,41 (15) 50,48 (16)  1:40,26 11,56
16 244 SCHROCKER Gerald Alfa Sud T1 (Race/E1) Gratwein (ST) 52,04 (16) 50,15 (14) 51,47 (19) 51,17 (18) 50,06 (15)  1:41,23 1253
17 301 PERHOFER Andreas SRC Austria Subaru Impreza (Race/E1) Rohrbach/Lafnitz (ST) 47,19 (5) DNF 56,11 (24) 50,53 (16) 50,78 (18) 1:41,31 1261
18 269 SCHAUPERL Gernot Schauperl-PS VW Scirocco 1 (Race/E1) Pichling/Koflach (ST) 53,93 (19) 51,80 17) 51,12 (16) 51,22 (19) 50,63 (A7)  1:41,75 13,05
19 281 AUER Gerhard VW Golf GTI 1 (Race/E1) Gratkorn (ST) 52,29 17) 51,79 (16) 51,22 17) 50,94 17) 50,82 (19) 1:41,76 13,06
20 239 LOSCHNIG Ferdinand SRC Club Steiermark Fiat Cinquecento (Race/E1) Ebenthal in Karnten (K) 54,44 (20) 52,57 (18) 51,46 (18) 52,05 (20) 51,86 (20) 1:43,32 14,62
21 245 JORDANICH Dominik JORDY-FunCar Honda CRX (Race/E1) Oberpetersdorf (B) 53,28 (18) 53,02 (19) 52,49 (20) 53,00 (21) 53,62 (23) 1:45,49 16,79
22 224 BIESINGER Christian sen. Recycling Motorsport VW Polo 1 (Race/E1) Natschbach (NO) 56,89 (23) 54,40 (22) 53,28 (21) 53,08 (22) 52,84 (21) 1:45,92 17,22
23 221 LOSCHNIG Birgit SRC Club Steiermark Fiat Cinquecento (Race/E1) Ebenthal in Kérnten (K) 55,98 (21) 53,55 (20) 55,18 (23) 53,77 (24) 53,20 (22) 1:46,97 18,27
24 303 BRENNER Peter SLMS Audi S2 (Race/E1) Ternitz (NO) 56,50 (22) 53,68 (21) 54,10 (22) 53,29 (23) 53,95 (24) 1:47,24 1854
260 KARLOVITS Daniel SRC Austria Honda Clvic (Race/E1l) Miedlingsdorf (B)
285 BAUMANN Stefan BMW e36 328i (Race/El) Graz (ST)
302 KOBER Stefan SRC Austria Subaru Imprea WRX STI (Race/lllz (ST)
TW Gesamit Gesamtergebnis
Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 963 RAMLER Peter Audi S1 (Race/E1) (NO) 46,70 (4) 45,88 (1) 44,75 ) 44,16 (1) 44,54 (1) 1:28,70 0,00
2 324 SKOFF Gregor Formel 4 (Race/S3) Graz (ST) 43,71 @) 44,07 @) 46,43 (6) 44,87 (2 1:28,94 0,24
3 277 PANZENBOCK Rene Renaut! Clio R3 (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 4754 (7) 46,25 ) 45,40 3) 45,85 ) 45,77 (4) 1:31,17 247
4 220 NELL Gerhard ARBO Team Steyr VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 46,50 2 45,92 ) 46,20 5) 45,89 3) 45,76 (©)) 1:31,65 2,95
5 278 FRITZ Romina SRC Austria Honda Clvic (Race/El) Markt Hartmannsdorf (ST) 46,61 3 46,46 [CY) 46,04 4 46,17 [CY) 46,16 ) 1:32,20 3,50
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RX Motorsport Club 2. Lauf SRC 2017 24.06.2017
6 222 AUINGER Matthias Mini Innocenti Cooper (Race/E1)Dobl (ST) 48,76 (10) 47,85 (@) 46,89 8 46,30 (5) 46,64 (6) 1:32,94 424
7 279 WIRLEITNER Franz ARBO Team Steyr Krobarth Golf 8V (Race/El) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 49,08 (12) 47,84 (6) 46,59 (6) 47,44 9 47,03 9) 1:33,62 4,92
8 259 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ARBO Team Steyr Simca Rallye 11 (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 49,23 (14) 48,09 ) 46,76 (@) 47,28 ) 47,02 (8) 1:33,78 5,08
9 240 FELDHOFER Alfred ARBO Team Steyr VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 48,56 (9) 47,60 (5) 47,09 (9) 47,02 7) 46,87 (7) 1:33,89 519
10 919 Moser Gerhard VW Polo G40 (Race/E1) (NO) 49,05 (11) 48,32 9) 48,97 (14) 48,22 (12) 47,28 (100  1:35,50 6,80
11 204 SKOFF Gregor KTM X-BOW (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 47,45 (6) DNS 48,59 (11) 47,65 (10) 1:36,24 754
12 242 SCHNIDAR Michael SCS Rating Team Honda Civic VTEC (Race/El)  Kainach/Voitsberg (ST) 48,98 (11) 48,94 (13) 47,74 (11) 47,98 2 (20) 1:36,68 7,98
13 160 HUBER Markus PSV Wien Honda (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 48,46 (8) 48,89 (10) 48,49 (10) 49,05 (16) 48,96 (12) 1:37,45 875
14 402 Schadenhofer Karl Golf IV Kit Car (Race/E1) (NO) 50,16 an 49,58 (14) 48,88 (12) 48,76 (14) 48,76 (11) 1:37,52 882
15 241 GAZDAG Judit Toyota Starlet (Race/E1) Szombathely (H) 50,47 (19) 49,63 (15) 49,16 (16) 48,58 (13) 49,91 (16) 1:37,74 9,04
16 243 BAUER Martin Citroen Saxo VTS (Race/E1) Riegersburg (ST) 49,11 (13) 49,26 (12) 48,99 (15) 48,89 (15) 49,04 (13) 1:37,88 9,18
17 83 KIENZL Helmut Ford Focus RS Allrad (Street) Judenburg (ST) 50,86 (22) 49,93 (18) 49,33 17) 49,29 (18) 49,67 (14)  1:38,62 9,92
18 164 WALDBAUER Peter Race Team Waldbauer Ford Sierra Cosworth (Sport)  Schwanberg (ST) 51,24 (25) 49,67 17 49,53 (18) 49,22 17 49,96 (18) 1:38,75 10,05
19 181 KIENZL Helmut Ford Focus RS Allrad (Sport)  Judenburg (ST) 50,52 (20) 49,52 (13) 49,61 (19) 49,93 (20) 49,75 (15)  1:39,36 10,66
20 143 KOCHER Daniel www.race-action.com Renalt Clio RS (Sport) Leutschach (ST) 50,80 (21) 49,65 (16) 49,63 (20) 50,02 (21) 49,96 (18)  1:39,59 10,89
21 184 KOBER Stefan SRC Austria Subaru Imprea STI (Sport) 11z (ST) 52,04 (33) 50,19 (21) 50,08 (22) 49,70 (19) 50,86 (32) 1:39,78 11,08
2 123 KOLLMAN Franz Opel Tigra (Sport) Poelfing Brunn (ST) 50,37 (18) 50,84 (29) 50,28 (24) 50,27 (23) 49,95 17) 1:40,22 1152
23 262 KROUPA Thomas ASV Bruck VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/E1) Wien (W) 50,08 (15) 50,22 (22) 49,85 (21) 50,41 (25) 50,48 (23)  1:40,26 11,56
24 142 HEIDENBAUER Erwin Opel Astra (Sport) Weiz (ST) 50,08 (15) 50,18 (20) 50,40 (25) 50,06 (22) 50,42 (22) 1:40,46 11,76
25 152 AUER Michael Nissan Almera GT| (Sport) Gratkorn (ST) 51,58 (27) 50,64 (25) 50,21 (23) 50,72 (29) 50,56 (24)  1:40,77 12,07
26 82 SCHWAB Dietmar Auto Schwab Racing Audi S3Q (Street) liztal (ST) 51,61 (28) 50,53 (24) 50,49 (e 50,55 en) 50,61 (25) 1:41,04 12,34
27 145 DEGENFELLNER Rene MSC Haag VW Golf 3 GTI (Sport) Haag (NO) 51,67 (29) 50,96 (30) 51,15 (33) 50,29 (24) 50,83 (31) 1:41,12 1242
28 148 MESSNER Peter Golf 3 GTI (Sport) Gleinstatten (ST) 50,93 (24) 50,69 (26) 50,48 (26) 50,67 (28) 50,86 (32) 1:41,15 1245
29 244 SCHROCKER Gerald Alfa Sud T1 (Race/E1) Gratwein (ST) 52,04 (33) 50,15 (19) 51,47 (37) 51,17 (33) 50,06 (21)  1:41,23 1253
30 301 PERHOFER Andreas SRC Austria Subaru Impreza (Race/E1) Rohrbach/Lafnitz (ST) 47,19 5) DNF 56,11 (53) 50,53 (26) 50,78 27 1:41,31 1261
31 183 PERHOFER Jochen Perhofer Motorsport Subaru Impreza WRX STI (SportPdllau (ST) 50,87 (23) 50,47 (23) 50,71 (29) 50,77 (30) 50,78 (27)  1:41,48 12,78
32 124 BUXBAUM Daniel PSV Wien Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 51,25 (26) 51,36 (31) 50,62 (28) 51,92 37 50,88 (34) 1:41,50 12,80
33 102 AIGRUBER Rene Peugeot 106 Rallye (Sport) Behamberg (NO) 51,78 (30) DNF 50,67 (41) 50,77 (30) 50,78 (27)  1:41,55 1285
34 269 SCHAUPERL Gernot Schauperl-PS VW Scirocco 1 (Race/EL) Pichling/Koflach (ST) 53,93 (42) 51,80 (34) 51,12 (32) 51,22 (34) 50,63 (26) 1:41,75 13,05
35 281 AUER Gerhard VW Golf GTI 1 (Race/E1) Gratkorn (ST) 52,29 (36) 51,79 (33) 51,22 (34) 50,94 (32) 50,82 (30) 1:41,76 13,06
36 121 PREISSLER Paul PS Motorsport Mazda MX-5 (Sport) Gablitz (NO) 52,79 (38) 51,45 (32) 51,04 (31) 51,82 (36) 50,97 (35) 1:42,01 1331
37 146 HAAS Michael Renault Clio (Sport) Miirzzuschlag (ST) 52,53 (37) 50,72 (28) 51,02 (30) 51,44 (35) 51,93 (39) 1:42,46 1376
38 162 UNGER Josef SRC Austria VW Golf GT1 (Sport) 1z (ST) 51,79 (31) 50,71 27) 51,23 (35) 52,01 (38) 51,27 (36) 1:42,50 13,80
39 239 LOSCHNIG Ferdinand SRC Club Steiermark Fiat Cinquecento (Race/El) Ebenthal in Karnten (K) 54,44 (44) 52,57 (37) 51,46 (36) 52,05 (39) 51,86 (37) 1:43,32 14,62
40 63 SCHREI Johann Porsche Taga 996 (Street) Heimschuh (ST) 51,98 (32) 51,87 (35) 53,34 (44) 52,10 (40) 51,89 (38) 1:43,99 1529
41 23 KOLLMAN Franz Opel Corsa GSI (Street) Poelfing Brunn (ST) 52,16 (35) 52,20 (36) 52,08 (38) 52,24 (41) 52,70 (42)  1:44,32 1562
42 165 NITSCH Sascha Skoda Fabia vrs (Sport) Laxenburg (NO) 53,57 (41) 52,98 (38) 52,27 (39) 52,72 (42) 52,33 (40) 1:44,60 1590
43 150 SCHMIDTMAYR Werner Ford Fiesta (Sport) Wien (W) 53,40 (40) 53,66 (42) 53,23 (42) 52,95 (44) 52,46 (41) 1:45,41 1671
44 245 JORDANICH Dominik JORDY-FunCar Honda CRX (Race/E1) Oberpetersdorf (B) 53,28 (39) 53,02 (39) 52,49 (40) 53,00 (45) 53,62 (47)  1:45,49 16,79
45 224 BIESINGER Christian sen. Recycling Motorsport VW Polo 1 (Race/E1) Natschbach (NO) 56,89 (49) 54,40 (44) 53,28 (43) 53,08 (46) 52,84 (43) 1:45,92 17,22
46 62 KAHR Harald BMW 320d (Street) Krieglach (ST) 57,44 (50) 56,36 (48) 53,59 (45) 52,80 (43) (551,38 (45)  1:46,13 1743
47 21 PRONNEG Manfred Renault Ertl-Pronneg Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (ST) 54,09 (43) 53,42 (40) 54,07 (46) 53,39 (48) 53,50 (46) 1:46,89 18,19
48 221 LOSCHNIG Birgit SRC Club Steiermark Fiat Cinquecento (Race/E1) Ebenthal in Karnten (K) 55,98 (46) 53,55 (41) 55,18 (48) 53,77 (50) 53,20 (44) 1:46,97 18,27
49 303 BRENNER Peter SLMS Audi S2 (Race/E1) Ternitz (NO) 56,50 (47) 53,68 (43) 54,10 (47) 53,29 (47) 53,95 (48)  1:47,24 1854
50 151 HUBER Christopher Huber Motorsport Renault Clio Sport (Sport) Débriach (K) 55,42 (45) 55,12 (45) 55,45 (51) 53,65 (49) 54,08 (49) 1:47,73 19,03
51 122 NEUBAUER Marie-luise MSK Neudauberg VW Polo GTI (Sport) Neudauberg (ST) 56,73 (48) 56,05 (47) 55,26 (50) 54,73 (51) 55,17 (51) 1:49,90 21,20
52 149 EHMANN Gerhard VW Golf 2 GTI (Sport) Gleinstatten (ST) 57,91 (51) 55,15 (46) 55,20 (49) 55,54 (52) 54,95 (50) 1:50,15 2145
53 104 SCHERMANN Kevin MSC Lafnitztal Suzuki Swift GTI (Sport) Stiantz (B) 58,00 (52) 56,92 (49) 55,79 (52) 56,51 (53) 55,81 (52) 1:51,60 22,90
54 3 SCHAUPPERL Karl-Heinz Renault Twingo (Street) St. Martin a. W. (ST) 58,87 (53) 57,59 (50) 57,52 (54) 57,65 (54) 57,72 (53)  1:55,17 2647
55 141 GEBER Sandra Honda Civic (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:02,42 (54) 58,52 (51) 58,24 (55) 1:00,13 (57) 57,84 (54) 1:56,08 27,38
56 504 Meier Philipp Mitsubishi Galant (Street) (ST) 1:06,70 (57)  1:01,63 (53)  1:00,10 (56) 59,27 (55) 59,05 (55) 1:58,32 29,62
57 24  WILFLING Gerhard SRC Austria VW Kéfer (Street) 1z (ST) 1:03,50 (55) 1:01,37 (52) 1:01,11 (57) 59,91 (56) 1:14,59 (58) 2:01,02 32,32
58 2 REINTHALER Sabine Renault Twingo (Street) St. Martin a. W. (ST) 1:04,52 (56)  1:02,06 (54)  1:03,21 (58)  1:03,62 (59)  1:02,96 (56) 2:06,17 3747
59 503 Wagner Brigitte VW Scirocco 2 (Sport) (ST) 1:10,33 (58)  1:05,88 (55)  1:03,69 (59) 1:0348 (58)  1:04,25 (57) 2:07,17 3847
4 SENFT Manfred VW Polo GTI (Street) Sieggraben (NO)
41 KROISLEITNER Walter Perhofer Motorsport Ford Focus (Street) Rettenegg (ST)
105 GRUNAUER Florian MSC Wortherberg Suzuki Swift MK1 (Sport) Litztelsdorf (ST)

163 BREITHUBER Peter 1. C.AR. eam Ferlach Mini Cooper S (Sport) Klagenfurt (K)
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193 PERHOFER Andreas SRC Austria Subaru Impreza WRX ST (SportRohrbach/Lafnitz (ST)
260 KARLOVITS Daniel SRC Austria Honda Clvic (Race/E1) Miedlingsdorf (B)

285 BAUMANN Stefan BMW e36 328i (Race/E1) Graz (ST)

302 KOBER Stefan SRC Austria Subaru Imprea WRX STI (Race/lllz (ST)

Gesamit Division I (Street

Ort/BL Tr.2 F

R Lauf2 F

Verein Auto/Gruppe R Laufl F R Lauf 3

1 83 KIENZL Helmut Ford Focus RS Allrad (Street) Judenburg (ST) 50,86 (1) 49,93 1) 49,33 (1) 49,29 1) 49,67 (1) 1:38,62 0,00
2 82 SCHWAB Dietmar Auto Schwab Racing Audi S3Q (Street) liztal (ST) 51,61 2 50,53 2 50,49 2 50,55 2 50,61 (2 1:41,04 2,42
3 63 SCHREI Johann Porsche Taga 996 (Street) Heimschuh (ST) 51,98 3) 51,87 (3) 53,34 (4) 52,10 (3) 51,89 3) 1:43,99 5,37
4 23 KOLLMAN Franz Opel Corsa GSI (Street) Poelfing Brunn (ST) 52,16 4) 52,20 4 52,08 ?) 52,24 4 52,70 4) 1:44,32 5,70
5 62 KAHR Harald BMW 320d (Street) Krieglach (ST) 57,44 (6) 56,36 (6) 53,59 (5) 52,80 (5) 53,33 (5) 1:46,13 751
6 21 PRONNEG Manfred Renault Ertl-Pronneg Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (ST) 54,09 ) 53,42 ) 54,07 (6) 53,39 (6) 53,50 (6) 1:46,89 8,27
7 3 SCHAUPPERL Karl-Heinz Renault Twingo (Street) St. Martin a. W. (ST) 58,87 @) 57,59 @) 57,52 ) 57,65 @) 57,72 (7) 1:55,17 1655
8 504 Meier Philipp Mitsubishi Galant (Street) (ST) 1:06,70 (10)  1:01,63 (9)  1:00,10 8 59,27 ) 59,05 (8) 1:58,32 19,70
9 24 WILFLING Gerhard SRC Austria VW Kafer (Street) 1z (ST) 1:03,50 (8)  1:01,37 @8  1:01,11 (9) 59,91 (9) 1:1459 (10)  2:01,02 22,40
10 2 REINTHALER Sabine Renault Twingo (Street) St. Martin a. W. (ST) 1:04,52 (9  1:02,06 (10)  1:03,21 (100  1:03,62 (10)  1:02,96 (9 2:06,17 2755

Gesamit Division Il (Sport

4 SENFT Manfred
41 KROISLEITNER Walter

Perhofer Motorsport

VW Polo GTI (Street)
Ford Focus (Street)

Sieggraben (NO)
Rettenegg (ST)

© N R WN PR

NNNRNN R R R B R R R B R
R ONPOO®O®INODOSs®NRFRO

Gesamit Division 111

Name
160 HUBER Markus
164 WALDBAUER Peter
181 KIENZL Helmut
143 KOCHER Daniel
184 KOBER Stefan
123 KOLLMAN Franz
142 HEIDENBAUER Erwin
152 AUER Michael
145 DEGENFELLNER Rene
148 MESSNER Peter
183 PERHOFER Jochen
124 BUXBAUM Daniel
102 AIGRUBER Rene
121 PREISSLER Paul
146 HAAS Michael
162 UNGER Josef
165 NITSCH Sascha
150 SCHMIDTMAYR Werner
151 HUBER Christopher
122 NEUBAUER Marie-luise
149 EHMANN Gerhard
104 SCHERMANN Kevin
141 GEBER Sandra
503 Wagner Brigitte
105 GRUNAUER Florian
163 BREITHUBER Peter
193 PERHOFER Andreas

Verein
PSV Wien
Race Team Waldbauer

www.race-action.com
SRC Austria

MSC Haag

Perhofer Motorsport
PSV Wien

PS Motorsport
SRC Austria
Huber Motorsport
MSK Neudauberg
MSC Lafnitztal
MSC Wortherberg

1. CAR. eam Ferlach
SRC Austria

Auto/Gruppe

Honda (Sport)

Ford Sierra Cosworth (Sport)
Ford Focus RS Allrad (Sport)
Renalt Clio RS (Sport)
Subaru Imprea STI (Sport)
Opel Tigra (Sport)

Opel Astra (Sport)

Nissan Almera GTI (Sport)
VW Golf 3 GTI (Sport)

Golf 3 GTI (Sport)

Ort/BL
Gotzendorf (NO)
Schwanberg (ST)
Judenburg (ST)
Leutschach (ST)
11z (ST)

Poelfing Brunn (ST)
Weiz (ST)
Gratkorn (ST)
Haag (NO)
Gleinstatten (ST)

Subaru Impreza WRX ST (SportPéllau (ST)

Honda Civic (Sport)
Peugeot 106 Rallye (Sport)
Mazda MX-5 (Sport)
Renault Clio (Sport)

VW Golf GTI (Sport)
Skoda Fabia vrs (Sport)
Ford Fiesta (Sport)
Renault Clio Sport (Sport)
VW Polo GTI (Sport)

VW Golf 2 GTI (Sport)
Suzuki Swift GTI (Sport)
Honda Civic (Sport)

VW Scirocco 2 (Sport)
Suzuki Swift MK1 (Sport)
Mini Cooper S (Sport)

Subaru Impreza WRX ST (SportRohrbach/Lafnitz (ST)

Wien (W)
Behamberg (NO)
Gablitz (NO)
Murzzuschlag (ST)
11z (ST)
Laxenburg (NO)
Wien (W)
Dobriach (K)
Neudauberg (ST)
Gleinstatten (ST)
Stiantz (B)
Gotzendorf (NO)
(sT)
Litztelsdorf (ST)
Klagenfurt (K)

48,46
51,24
50,52
50,80
52,04
50,37
50,08
51,58
51,67
50,93
50,87
51,25
51,78
52,79
52,53
51,79
5357
53,40
55,42
56,73
57,91
58,00
1:02,42
1:10,33

(1)
(©)
(4
®)
(14
(©)
2
(10)
(11)
)
(6)
©
(12)
(16)
(15)
(13)
(18)
an
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)

48,89
49,67
49,52
49,65
50,19
50,84
50,18
50,64
50,96
50,69
50,47
51,36
DNF
51,45
50,72
50,71
52,98
53,66
55,12
56,05
55,15
56,92
58,52
1:05,88

(1)
O}
()
©)]
(6)
(12)
5)
®)
(13)
©)
(7)
(14)

(15)
(11)
(10)
(16)
(€0}
(18)
(20)
(19)
(21
(22)
(23)

48,49
49,53
49,61
49,63
50,08
50,28
50,40
50,21
51,15
50,48
50,71
50,62
50,67
51,04
51,02
51,23
52,27
53,23
55,45
55,26
55,20
55,79
58,24
1:03,69

(1)
@
(3
()
(5
)
()
6
(14)
©
(11)
(10)
2 (17)
(13)
(12)
(15)
(16)
(18)
(21)
(20)
(19)
(22)
(23)
(24)

49,05
2922
49,93
50,02
49,70
50,27
50,06
50,72
50,29
50,67
50,77
51,92
50,77
51,82
51,44
52,01
52,72
52,95
53,65
54,73
55,54
56,51
1:00,13
1:0348

(1)
2
4
®)
(3
U}
(6)
(10)
®)
©)
(11)
(15)
(11)
(14)
(13)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22
(23)
(24

48,96
49,96
49,75
49,96
50,86
49,95
50,42
50,56
50,83
50,86
50,78
50,88
50,78
50,97
51,93
51,27
52,33
52,46
54,08
55,17
54,95
55,81
57,84
1:04,25

(1)
()
(2
()
(11)
(©)
(6)
)
(10)
1n
()
(13)
(8
(14)
(16)
(15)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(21)
(20)
(22)
(23)
(24)

1:37,45
1:38,75
1:39,36
1:39,59
1:39,78
1:40,22
1:40,46
1:40,77
1:41,12
1:41,15
1:41,48
1:41,50
1:41,55
1:42,01
1:42,46
1:42,50
1:44,60
1:45,41
1:47,73
1:49,90
1:50,15
1:51,60
1:56,08
2:07,17

963 RAMLER Peter

Audi S1 (Race/E1)

(NO)

46,70

45,88

4,75

44,16

44,54

1:28,70

0,00
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RX Motorsport Club 2. Lauf SRC 2017 24.06.2017
2 277 PANZENBOCK Rene Renautl Clio R3 (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 47,54 (5) 46,25 ®3) 45,40 2 45,85 2 45,77 (3 1:31,17 2,47
3 220 NELL Gerhard ARBO Team Steyr VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 46,50 (1) 45,92 ) 46,20 (4) 45,89 ) 45,76 (2 1:31,65 295
4 278 FRITZ Romina SRC Austria Honda Clvic (Race/E1l) Markt Hartmannsdorf (ST) 46,61 ) 46,46 4 46,04 ?) 46,17 4 46,16 4) 1:32,20 3,50
5 222 AUINGER Matthias Mini Innocenti Cooper (Race/E1)Dobl (ST) 48,76 (7) 47,85 ) 46,89 (7) 46,30 (5) 46,64 (5) 1:32,94 424
6 279 WIRLEITNER Franz ARBO Team Steyr Krobarth Golf 8V (Race/El) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 49,08 Q) 47,84 (6) 46,59 ) 47,44 ®) 47,03 ®) 1:33,62 4,92
7 259 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ARBO Team Steyr Simca Rallye 111 (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 49,23 (11) 48,09 8) 46,76 (6) 47,28 @) 47,02 (7) 1:33,78 508
8 240 FELDHOFER Alfred ARBO Team Steyr VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 48,56 (6) 47,60 (5) 47,09 8 47,02 (6) 46,87 (6) 1:33,89 5,19
9 919 Moser Gerhard VW Polo G40 (Race/E1) (NO) 49,05 (8) 48,32 (9) 48,97 (11) 48,22 (10) 47,28 (9) 1:35,50 6,80
10 242 SCHNIDAR Michael SCS Rating Team Honda Civic VTEC (Race/El)  Kainach/Voitsberg (ST) 48,98 (10) 48,94 (10) 47,74 ) 47,98 2 (13) 1:36,68 7,98
11 402 Schadenhofer Karl Golf 1V Kit Car (Race/E1l) (NO) 50,16 (13) 49,58 (12) 48,88 9) 48,76 (12) 48,76 (100  1:37,52 8,82
12 241 GAZDAG Judit Toyota Starlet (Race/E1) Szombathely (H) 50,47 (14) 49,63 (13) 49,16 (13) 48,58 (11) 49,91 (12) 1:37,74 9,04
13 243 BAUER Martin Citroen Saxo VTS (Race/E1) Riegersburg (ST) 49,11 (10) 49,26 (11) 48,99 (12) 48,89 (13) 49,04 (11)  1:37,88 9,18
14 262 KROUPA Thomas ASV Bruck VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/E1) Wien (W) 50,08 (12) 50,22 (15) 49,85 (14) 50,41 (14) 50,48 (15) 1:40,26 1156
15 244 SCHROCKER Gerald Alfa Sud TI (Race/E1) Gratwein (ST) 52,04 (15) 50,15 (14) 51,47 (18) 51,17 17) 50,06 (14)  1:41,23 1253
16 301 PERHOFER Andreas SRC Austria Subaru Impreza (Race/E1) Rohrbach/Lafnitz (ST) 47,19 4 DNF 56,11 (23) 50,53 (15) 50,78 an 1:41,31 1261
17 269 SCHAUPERL Gernot Schauperl!-PS VW Scirocco 1 (Race/E1) Pichling/Koflach (ST) 53,93 (18) 51,80 17) 51,12 (15) 51,22 (18) 50,63 (16) 1:41,75 13,05
18 281 AUER Gerhard VW Golf GTI 1 (Race/E1) Gratkorn (ST) 52,29 (16) 51,79 (16) 51,22 (16) 50,94 (16) 50,82 (18)  1:41,76 13,06
19 239 LOSCHNIG Ferdinand SRC Club Steiermark Fiat Cinquecento (Race/E1) Ebenthal in Kérnten (K) 54,44 (19) 52,57 (18) 51,46 17 52,05 (19) 51,86 (19) 1:43,32 14,62
20 245 JORDANICH Dominik JORDY-FunCar Honda CRX (Race/E1) Oberpetersdorf (B) 53,28 n 53,02 (19) 52,49 (19) 53,00 (20) 53,62 (22) 1:45,49 16,79
21 224 BIESINGER Christian sen. Recycling Motorsport VW Polo 1 (Race/El) Natschbach (NO) 56,89 (22) 54,40 (22) 53,28 (20) 53,08 (21) 52,84 (20) 1:45,92 17,22
22 221 LOSCHNIG Birgit SRC Club Steiermark Fiat Cinquecento (Race/E1) Ebenthal in Kérnten (K) 55,98 (20) 53,55 (20) 55,18 (22) 53,77 (23) 53,20 (21) 1:46,97 18,27
23 303 BRENNER Peter SLMS Audi S2 (Race/E1) Ternitz (NO) 56,50 (21) 53,68 (21) 54,10 (21) 53,29 (22) 53,95 (23)  1:47,24 1854

260
285
302

KARLOVITS Daniel
BAUMANN Stefan
KOBER Stefan

Gesamt Sammelklassen

SRC Austria

SRC Austria

Honda Clvic (Race/El)
BMW e36 328i (Race/E1l)

Miedlingsdorf (B)
Graz (ST)

Subaru Imprea WRX STI (Race/lllz (ST)

2

StNr
324
204

Name
SKOFF Gregor
SKOFF Gregor

Gesamt DragRace Serie

Verein

Verein

Auto/Gruppe
Formel 4 (Race/S3)
KTM X-BOW (Sport/S2)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
Graz (ST)
Graz (ST)

Ort/BL

43,71
47,45

(©)
@

DNS

44,07
48,59

(©)
@

46,43
47,65

(©]
(@)

44,87

(©)

1:28,94
1:36,24

1 204 SKOFF Gregor KTM X-BOW (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 47,45 (1) DNS 48,59 ) 47,65 (1) 47,65 0,00
2 160 HUBER Markus PSV Wien Honda (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 48,46 2 48,89 @) 48,49 @) 49,05 2 48,96 () 48,49 0,84
3 164 WALDBAUER Peter Race Team Waldbauer Ford Sierra Cosworth (Sport)  Schwanberg (ST) 51,24 (10) 49,67 4 49,53 4) 49,22 [©)) 49,96 (5) 49,22 1,57
4 83 KIENZL Helmut Ford Focus RS Allrad (Street) Judenburg (ST) 50,86 @ 49,93 ) 49,33 ?) 49,29 4 49,67 ) 49,29 1,64
5 181 KIENZL Helmut Ford Focus RS Allrad (Sport)  Judenburg (ST) 50,52 (5) 49,52 ) 49,61 (5) 49,93 (6) 49,75 ) 49,61 19
6 143 KOCHER Daniel www.race-action.com Renalt Clio RS (Sport) Leutschach (ST) 50,80 (6) 49,65 () 49,63 (6) 50,02 (@) 49,96 ) 49,63 1,98
7 184 KOBER Stefan SRC Austria Subaru Imprea ST1 (Sport) 11z (ST) 52,04 (18) 50,19 @) 50,08 ) 49,70 (5) 50,86 (13) 49,70 2,05
8 123 KOLLMAN Franz Opel Tigra (Sport) Poelfing Brunn (ST) 50,37 4 50,84 (14) 50,28 (©) 50,27 9) 49,95 4 49,95 2,30
9 142 HEIDENBAUER Erwin Opel Astra (Sport) Weiz (ST) 50,08 ) 50,18 (6) 50,40 (10) 50,06 8) 50,42 ) 50,06 2,41
10 152 AUER Michael Nissan Almera GT| (Sport) Gratkorn (ST) 51,58 12) 50,64 (10) 50,21 8 50,72 (13) 50,56 8 50,21 2,56
11 145 DEGENFELLNER Rene MSC Haag VW Golf 3 GTI (Sport) Haag (NO) 51,67 (14) 50,96 (15) 51,15 (17) 50,29 (10) 50,83 (12) 50,29 2,64
12 148 MESSNER Peter Golf 3 GTI (Sport) Gleinstatten (ST) 50,93 (©) 50,69 (11) 50,48 (11) 50,67 (12) 50,86 (13) 50,48 2,83
13 82 SCHWAB Dietmar Auto Schwab Racing Audi S3Q (Street) liztal (ST) 51,61 (13) 50,53 9) 50,49 (12) 50,55 (11) 50,61 (9) 50,49 2,84
14 124 BUXBAUM Daniel PSV Wien Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 51,25 (11) 51,36 (16) 50,62 (13) 51,92 (18) 50,88 (15) 50,62 2,97
15 183 PERHOFER Jochen Perhofer Motorsport Subaru Impreza WRX ST1 (SportPéllau (ST) 50,87 (8) 50,47 (8) 50,71 (14) 50,77 (14) 50,78 (10) 50,71 3,06
16 102 AIGRUBER Rene Peugeot 106 Rallye (Sport) Behamberg (NO) 51,78 (15) DNF 50,67 (21) 50,77 (14) 50,78 (10) 50,77 312
17 121 PREISSLER Paul PS Motorsport Mazda MX-5 (Sport) Gablitz (NO) 52,79 (21) 51,45 (17) 51,04 (16) 51,82 (17) 50,97 (16) 50,97 3,32
18 146 HAAS Michael Renault Clio (Sport) Murzzuschlag (ST) 52,53 (20) 50,72 (13) 51,02 (15) 51,44 (16) 51,93 (19) 51,02 337
19 162 UNGER Josef SRC Austria VW Golf GT1 (Sport) 11z (ST) 51,79 (16) 50,71 (12) 51,23 (18) 52,01 (19) 51,27 17) 51,23 3,58
20 63 SCHREI Johann Porsche Taga 996 (Street) Heimschuh (ST) 51,98 n 51,87 (18) 53,34 (23) 52,10 (20) 51,89 (18) 51,89 4,24
21 23 KOLLMAN Franz Opel Corsa GSI (Street) Poelfing Brunn (ST) 52,16 (19) 52,20 (19) 52,08 (19) 52,24 (21) 52,70 (22) 52,08 4,43
22 165 NITSCH Sascha Skoda Fabia vrs (Sport) Laxenburg (NO) 53,57 (23 52,98 (20) 52,27 (20) 52,72 (22) 52,33 (20) 52,27 462
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RX Motorsport Club 2. Lauf SRC 2017 24.06.2017
23 150 SCHMIDTMAYR Werner Ford Fiesta (Sport) Wien (W) 53,40 (22) 53,66 (22) 53,23 (22) 52,95 (24) 52,46 (21) 52,46 4,81
24 62 KAHR Harald BMW 320d (Street) Krieglach (ST) 57,44 @n 56,36 (26) 53,59 (24) 52,80 (23) 53,33 (23) 52,80 515
25 21 PRONNEG Manfred Renault Ertl-Pronneg Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (ST) 54,09 (24) 53,42 (21) 54,07 (25) 53,39 (25) 53,50 (24) 53,39 5,74
26 151 HUBER Christopher Huber Motorsport Renault Clio Sport (Sport) Débriach (K) 55,42 (25) 55,12 (23) 55,45 (28) 53,65 (26) 54,08 (25) 53,65 6,00
27 122 NEUBAUER Marie-luise MSK Neudauberg VW Polo GTI (Sport) Neudauberg (ST) 56,73 (26) 56,05 (25) 55,26 (27) 54,73 (27) 55,17 (27) 54,73 7,08
28 149 EHMANN Gerhard VW Golf 2 GTI (Sport) Gleinstatten (ST) 57,91 (28) 55,15 (24) 55,20 (26) 55,54 (28) 54,95 (26) 54,95 7,30
29 104 SCHERMANN Kevin MSC Lafnitztal Suzuki Swift GTI (Sport) Stiantz (B) 58,00 (29) 56,92 (27) 55,79 (29) 56,51 (29) 55,81 (28) 55,79 8,14
30 3 SCHAUPPERL Karl-Heinz Renault Twingo (Street) St. Martin a. W. (ST) 58,87 (30) 57,59 (28) 57,52 (30) 57,65 (30) 57,72 (29) 57,52 987
31 141 GEBER Sandra Honda Civic (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:02,42 (31) 58,52 (29) 58,24 (31)  1:00,13 (33) 57,84 (30) 57,84 10,19
32 504 Meier Philipp Mitsubishi Galant (Street) (ST) 1:06,70 (34) 1:01,63 (31) 1:00,10 32) 59,27 (31) 59,05 (31) 59,05 11,40
33 24 WILFLING Gerhard SRC Austria VW Kafer (Street) 1z (ST) 1:03,50 (32)  1:01,37 (30)  1:01,11 (33) 59,91 (32)  1:1459 (34) 59,91 1226
34 2 REINTHALER Sabine Renault Twingo (Street) St. Martin a. W. (ST) 1:04,52 (33) 1:02,06 (32) 1:03,21 (34) 1:03,62 (35) 1:02,96 32) 1:02,96 1531
35 503 Wagner Brigitte VW Scirocco 2 (Sport) (ST) 1:10,33 (35) 1:05,88 (33) 1:03,69 (35) 1:03,48 (34) 1:04,25 (33) 1:03,48 15,83

4 SENFT Manfred

41 KROISLEITNER Walter
105 GRUNAUER Florian
163 BREITHUBER Peter
193 PERHOFER Andreas

Gesamt DragRace Race

Perhofer Motorsport
MSC Wortherberg

1. C.AR. eam Ferlach
SRC Austria

VW Polo GTI (Street)
Ford Focus (Street)
Suzuki Swift MK1 (Sport)
Mini Cooper S (Sport)

Sieggraben (NO)
Rettenegg (ST)
Litztelsdorf (ST)
Klagenfurt (K)

Subaru Impreza WRX STI (SportRohrbach/Lafnitz (ST)

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 324 SKOFF Gregor Formel 4 (Race/S3) Graz (ST) 43,71 (1) 44,07 (1) 46,43 (6) 44,87 ) 44,07 0,00
2 963 RAMLER Peter Audi S1 (Race/E1) (NO) 46,70 4 45,88 @) 44,75 2 44,16 @) 44,54 () 44,16 0,09
3 277 PANZENBOCK Rene Renautl Clio R3 (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 47,54 (6) 46,25 @3) 45,40 3) 45,85 @) 45,77 (4) 45,40 133
4 220 NELL Gerhard ARBO Team Steyr VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 46,50 2 45,92 2 46,20 (5) 45,89 ®3) 45,76 ®3) 45,76 1,69
5 278 FRITZ Romina SRC Austria Honda Clvic (Race/E1) Markt Hartmannsdorf (ST) 46,61 3) 46,46 4) 46,04 (4) 46,17 4) 46,16 (5) 46,04 1,97
6 222 AUINGER Matthias Mini Innocenti Cooper (Race/E1)Dobl (ST) 48,76 8 47,85 (@) 46,89 8 46,30 (5) 46,64 (6) 46,30 2,23
7 279 WIRLEITNER Franz ARBO Team Steyr Krobarth Golf 8V (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 49,08 (10) 47,84 (6) 46,59 (6) 47,44 (9) 47,03 9) 46,59 2,52
8 259 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ARBO Team Steyr Simca Rallye 111 (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 49,23 (12) 48,09 ®) 46,76 @ 47,28 ®) 47,02 @) 46,76 2,69
9 240 FELDHOFER Alfred ARBO Team Steyr VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 48,56 (7) 47,60 (5) 47,09 9) 47,02 (7 46,87 (7) 46,87 2,80
10 919 Moser Gerhard VW Polo G40 (Race/E1) (NO) 49,05 9) 48,32 9) 48,97 (12) 48,22 (11) 47,28 (10) 47,28 321
11 242 SCHNIDAR Michael SCS Rating Team Honda Civic VTEC (Race/E1)  Kainach/Voitsberg (ST) 48,98 (10) 48,94 (11) 47,74 (10) 47,98 2 (14) 47,74 3,67
12 241 GAZDAG Judit Toyota Starlet (Race/E1) Szombathely (H) 50,47 (15) 49,63 (13) 49,16 (14) 48,58 (12) 49,91 (13) 48,58 4,51
13 402 Schadenhofer Karl Golf 1V Kit Car (Race/E1l) (NO) 50,16 (14) 49,58 (12) 48,88 (10) 48,76 (13) 48,76 (11) 48,76 4,69
14 243 BAUER Martin Citroen Saxo VTS (Race/E1) Riegersburg (ST) 49,11 (11) 49,26 (11) 48,99 (13) 48,89 (14) 49,04 (12) 48,89 4,82
15 262 KROUPA Thomas ASV Bruck VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/E1) Wien (W) 50,08 (13) 50,22 (15) 49,85 (15) 50,41 (15) 50,48 (16) 49,85 5,78
16 244 SCHROCKER Gerald Alfa Sud T1 (Race/E1) Gratwein (ST) 52,04 (16) 50,15 (14) 51,47 (19) 51,17 (18) 50,06 (15) 50,06 5,99
17 301 PERHOFER Andreas SRC Austria Subaru Impreza (Race/E1) Rohrbach/Lafnitz (ST) 47,19 (5) DNF 56,11 (24) 50,53 (16) 50,78 (18) 50,53 6,46
18 269 SCHAUPERL Gernot Schauperl-PS VW Scirocco 1 (Race/E1) Pichling/Koflach (ST) 53,93 (19) 51,80 @an 51,12 (16) 51,22 (19) 50,63 @ 50,63 6,56
19 281 AUER Gerhard VW Golf GTI 1 (Race/E1) Gratkorn (ST) 52,29 17) 51,79 (16) 51,22 17) 50,94 (17) 50,82 (19) 50,82 6,75
20 239 LOSCHNIG Ferdinand SRC Club Steiermark Fiat Cinquecento (Race/E1) Ebenthal in Kérnten (K) 54,44 (20) 52,57 (18) 51,46 (18) 52,05 (20) 51,86 (20) 51,46 7,39
21 245 JORDANICH Dominik JORDY-FunCar Honda CRX (Race/El) Oberpetersdorf (B) 53,28 (18) 53,02 (19) 52,49 (20) 53,00 (21) 53,62 (23) 52,49 8,42
22 224 BIESINGER Christian sen. Recycling Motorsport VW Polo 1 (Race/E1) Natschbach (NO) 56,89 (23) 54,40 (22) 53,28 (21) 53,08 (22) 52,84 (21) 52,84 8,77
23 221 LOSCHNIG Birgit SRC Club Steiermark Fiat Cinquecento (Race/E1) Ebenthal in Karnten (K) 55,98 (21) 53,55 (20) 55,18 (23) 53,77 (24) 53,20 (22) 53,20 9,13
24 303 BRENNER Peter SLMS Audi S2 (Race/E1) Ternitz (NO) 56,50 (22) 53,68 (21) 54,10 (22) 53,29 (23) 53,95 (24) 53,29 9,22
260 KARLOVITS Daniel SRC Austria Honda Clvic (Race/E1) Miedlingsdorf (B)
285 BAUMANN Stefan BMW e36 328i (Race/El) Graz (ST)
302 KOBER Stefan SRC Austria Subaru Imprea WRX STI (Race/lllz (ST)
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